
                              United States Bankruptcy Court
                                  District of Colorado

In re:                                                              Case No. 10-10758-ABC
Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc.                                Chapter 11
JLS Concrete Pumping, Inc.
         Debtors
                                                               CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
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Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Jun 15, 2012.
db/db         Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc.,   JLS Concrete Pumping, Inc.,   6461 Downing St,
               Denver, CO  80229-7225
11633930      Commerce Bank Leasing, Inc.,   8000 Forsyth Blvd,   Saint Louis, MO  63105-1797
11634443     +Fireman’s Fund Insurance,   Dept. CH 10284,   Palatine, IL 60055-0001
11634584      GE Commercial Finance,   Aka GE Capital Solutions,   519 Virginia Dr,
               Fort Washington, PA  19034
11635280      Key Bank National Association,   1675 Broadway Ste 200,   Denver, CO  80202-4629
11635413     +Littlefield Oil Co.,   3403 Cavanaugh Road,   Fort Smith, AR 72908-7870
11635417     +Lone Star Bank,   c/o Richard T. Chapman,   PO Box 1969,   Victoria, TX 77902-1969
11635587      Michelin North America,   12398 Collections Center Dr.,   Chicago, IL  60693-0009
11636073      PNC Equipment Finance,   Two PNC Plaza, 13th Floor,   620 Liberty Ave,
               Pittsburgh, PA  15222-2722
11636004     +People’s Capital And Leasing Corp.,   255 Bank St,   Waterbury, CT 06702-2228
11636166     +Putzmeister, Inc.,   1733 90th Street,   Sturtevant, WI 53177-1805
11636514      SOPUS Products,   PO Box 7247-6236,   Philadelphia, PA  19170-6236
11636651     +Sun Coast Resources, Inc.,   6922 Cavalcade,   Houston, TX 77028-5802
11637087     +Wells Fargo Bank,   1300 SW 5th Ave 14th Fl,   Portland, OR 97201-5688
11637088     +Wells Fargo Bank,   MAC P6101-142,   1300 SW 5th Ave 14th Fl,   Portland, OR 97201-5625

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
11633982     +E-mail/Text: terry.skebba@conforms.com Jun 14 2012 02:19:47     Construction Forms,
               3292 Paysphere Circle,   Chicago, IL 60674-0032
11634595      E-mail/Text: ally@ebn.phinsolutions.com Jun 14 2012 02:19:15     General Motors Acceptance Corp.,
               PO Box 9001948,   Louisville, KY  40290-1948
11635281     +E-mail/Text: rita.robles@key.com Jun 14 2012 02:20:18     Key Equipment Finance, Inc.,
               1000 S McCaslin Blvd,   Superior, CO 80027-9437
                                                                                            TOTAL: 3

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS (undeliverable, * duplicate) *****
11637089*    +Wells Fargo Bank,   MAC P6101-142,   1300 SW 5th Ave 14th Fl,   Portland, OR 97201-5625
                                                                                            TOTALS: 0, * 1, ## 0

Addresses marked ’+’ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner 
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 9): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security 
Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed.  This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the 
bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary’s privacy policies. 

Date: Jun 15, 2012 Signature: 
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system on June 13, 2012 at the address(es) listed below:
              Arthur  Lindquist-Kleissler   on behalf of Creditor  Seabright Insurance Company 
               Arthuralklaw@gmail.com,  seanalklaw@gmail.com;joclynalklaw@gmail.com
              Bonnie Bell Bond   on behalf of Creditor Sanford Fyler bonnie@bellbondlaw.com
              Brandy R. Maze   on behalf of Creditor Francisco Hernandez bmaze@bsblawyers.com,  
               vlb@bsblawyers.com
              Brent R. Cohen   on behalf of Creditor  Banc of America Leasing bcohen@rothgerber.com,  
               cealey@rothgerber.com
              Chad S. Caby   on behalf of Creditor  Banc of America Leasing and Capital, LLC 
               ccaby@rothgerber.com,  kmeans@rothgerber.com
              Charles A. Bewley   on behalf of Creditor  PNC Equipment Finance LLC cabewley@bw-legal.com,  
               scox@bw-legal.com
              Christopher L. Richardson   on behalf of Creditor  Green Manning Bunch 
               chris.richardson@dgslaw.com,  jude.robinson@dgslaw.com
              David  Wadsworth   on behalf of Debtor  Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc. dvw@sendwass.com,  
               rhonda@sendwass.com
              Donald George Scott   on behalf of Creditor James Coons dscott@mcdowellrice.com,  
               djones@mcdowellrice.com
              Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC (ecl)   dmalo@epiqsystems.com
              Epiq Systems   on behalf of Claims Agent  Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC (ecl) 
               rjacobs@ecf.epiqsystems.com
              Glenn W. Merrick   on behalf of Defendant Charles Boyer gwm@gwmerrick.com,  
               srm@gwmerrick.com;jtb@gwmerrick.com
              Harvey  Sender   on behalf of Debtor  Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc. 
               Sendertrustee@sendwass.com
              Heather  Schell   on behalf of Interested Party  Aurora Resurgence Management Partners LLC and 
               Commercial Finance Services 110 LLC hschell@bhfs.com,  cwindholz@bhfs.com;dkscott@bhfs.com
              Jack L. Smith   on behalf of Creditor  Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 
               sjohnson@hollandhart.com,  jsmith@hollandhart.com
              James M. Liston   on behalf of Creditor  RBS Asset Finance, Inc. JML@bostonbusinesslaw.com
              James P. Bickford   on behalf of Debtor  Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc. 
               BickfordJ@ballardspahr.com,  BechtoldD@ballardspahr.com
              James T. Burghardt   on behalf of Creditor  AIG Commercial Equipment Finance, Inc. 
               jim.burghardt@moyewhite.com,  kim.maynes@moyewhite.com
              James T. Markus   on behalf of Creditor  CBI Leasing, Inc. jmarkus@markuswilliams.com,  
               docket@markuswilliams.com;jtokuoka@markuswilliams.com
              Jared C. Walters   on behalf of Creditor  GMAC lambtimothyjpc@qwestoffice.net,  
               jared_walters@hotmail.com
              Jay H. Ong   on behalf of Creditor  AIG Commercial Equipment Finance, Inc. jong@munsch.com,  
               amays@munsch.com
              Jeremy  Peck   on behalf of Creditor  General Electric Capital Corporation 
               jeremy.peck@kutakrock.com,  sandra.orvis@kutakrock.com
              John B. Wasserman   on behalf of Debtor  Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc. jwass@sendwass.com, 
               rhonda@sendwass.com
              John C. Smiley   on behalf of Creditor Committee  Unsecured Creditors’ Committee 
               jsmiley@lindquist.com,  stoms@lindquist.com;sroberts@lindquist.com
              John F. Young   on behalf of Creditor  Key Equipment Finance, Inc. jyoung@markuswilliams.com,  
               docket@markuswilliams.com;jtokuoka@markuswilliams.com
              John H Bernstein   on behalf of Creditor  GE Commercial Finance Business Property Corporation 
               john.bernstein@kutakrock.com,  sandra.orvis@kutakrock.com
              John L. Ruppert   on behalf of Attorney  Ballard Spahr LLP RuppertJ@ballardspahr.com,  
               SheltonAR@ballardspahr.com
              Jonathan A. Braun   on behalf of Creditor  Key Bank jbraun@ozlawfirm.com
              Karl D. Kaesemeyer   on behalf of Creditor  ACI Concrete Placement of Kansas, LLC 
               karlk@mdsslaw.com,  garnets@mdsslaw.com
              Kevin S. Neiman   on behalf of Creditor  RBS Asset Finance, Inc. kneiman@hblegal.net,  
               dhowell@hblegal.net;thoy@hblegal.net
              Lawrence  Bass   on behalf of Creditor  Comerica Bank larry.bass@faegrebd.com,  
               susan.haag@faegrebd.com;laura.nelson@FaegreBD.com
              Leo M. Weiss   on behalf of U.S. Trustee  US Trustee Leo.M.Weiss@usdoj.gov
              M. Frances Cetrulo   on behalf of Creditor  PNC Equipment Finance LLC fcetrulo@bw-legal.com,  
               lwhitehead@bw-legal.com;mbaum@bw-legal.com
              Mary Jo  Heston   on behalf of Creditor  Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 
               hestonm@lanepowell.com,  campbelld@lanepowell.com;docketing@lanepowell.com
              Matthew J. Ochs   on behalf of Creditor  AIG Commercial Equipment Finance, Inc. ,  
               kim.maynes@moyewhite.com
              Matthew T. Faga   on behalf of Debtor  Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc. faga@sendwass.com,  
               LRoppolo@sendwass.com;cbratton@sendwass.com
              Megan M. Adeyemo   on behalf of Creditor Mark Metzger madeyemo@gordonrees.com,  
               ghuebscher@gordonrees.com
              Michael J. Pankow   on behalf of Interested Party  Aurora Resurgence Management Partners LLC and 
               Commercial Finance Services 110 LLC mpankow@bhfs.com,  vobrien@bhfs.com;CWindholz@BHFS.com
              Michael T Gilbert   on behalf of Creditor Committee  Unsecured Creditors’ Committee 
               mgilbert@lindquist.com,  stoms@lindquist.com;sroberts@lindquist.com
              Michelle M. Meyer   on behalf of Creditor  Green Manning Bunch michelle.meyer@dgslaw.com,  
               Leslie.Beard@dgslaw.com
              Milnor H. Senior   on behalf of Defendant  SunTrust Equipment Finance & Leasing Corp. 
               milnor.senior@bryancave.com,  jessie.reynolds@bryancave.com
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system (continued)
              Neal K. Dunning   on behalf of Creditor  Todd McDonald, Tracy McDonald & Darryl Richmond 
               ndunning@bbdfirm.com,  lhendricks@bbdfirm.com;ppeak@bbdfirm.com;jmellott@bbdfirm.com
              Patrick H. Pugh   on behalf of Plaintiff  Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc. 
               pughp@ballardspahr.com,  myersr@ballardspahr.com
              Peter J. Lucas   on behalf of Creditor Committee Rod Pugliese lucasp@appellucas.com,  
               receptionist@appellucas.com
              Risa Lynn Wolf-Smith   on behalf of Creditor  AIG Commercial Equipment Finance, Inc. 
               RWolf@hollandhart.com,  cmraney@hollandhart.com;lmlopezvelasquez@Hollandhart.com
              Roger K. Adams   on behalf of Creditor Juan Gaspar RogerKAdams@RKA-Law.com,  
               melissa@rka-law.com;nicole@rka-law.com
              Stephen C. Nicholls   on behalf of Creditor Joe Manzanarez steve.nicholls@nichollslaw.com,  
               molly.joynt@nichollslaw.com
              Ted R. Sikora   on behalf of Creditor  Zurich American Insurance Company ted.sikora@dgslaw.com,  
               janet.leister@dgslaw.com
              Theodore J. Hartl   on behalf of Creditor Committee  Unsecured Creditors’ Committee 
               thartl@lindquist.com,  sroberts@lindquist.com;lparker@lindquist.com
              Thomas H. Keyse   on behalf of Creditor  Key Equipment Finance, Inc. tkeyse@markuswilliams.com,  
               docket@markuswilliams.com;switt@markuswilliams.com
              Thomas J. Wolf   on behalf of Creditor  Enterprise Leasing Company of Denver, Inc. 
               twolf@irelandstapleton.com,  glowry@irelandstapleton.com
              US Trustee   USTPRegion19.DV.ECF@usdoj.gov
              William R. Meyer   on behalf of Creditor Cynthia Stumpf wmeyer@polsinelli.com,  
               awallace@polsinelli.com
                                                                                            TOTAL: 53
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